

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details

File #: BL2023-73 Name:

Type: Bill (Ordinance) Status: Passed

File created: 10/10/2023 In control: Metropolitan Council

On agenda: 11/21/2023 Final action: 11/21/2023

Title: An ordinance to provide for the designation of public property within specified areas of downtown

Nashville as a temporary "Special Event Zone" during the time period beginning at nine o'clock (9:00) p.m. on December 30, 2023, and ending at 6 o'clock (6:00) a.m. on January 1, 2024, relative to the use of these areas in conjunction with the 2023 New Year's Eve Celebration and related activities and

events.

Sponsors: Jacob Kupin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map-2023 NYE Special Event Zone

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/22/2023	1	Mayor	approved	
11/21/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on third reading	
11/7/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on second reading	
11/7/2023	1	Public Health and Safety Committee	approved	
11/7/2023	1	Public Facilities, Arts, and Culture Committee	approved	
10/17/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on first reading	
10/10/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	filed	